North:   Property of Puravankara Projects 

South:   Property of  Hindusthan Lever Ltd and PWD Road 

KNOWN ENCUMBRANCES (IF ANY) Nil 

RESERVE PRICE (IN RS.) Rs.1,50.00,000/- (Rupees One Crore Fifty Lakhs Only) 

EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (IN RS.)  
Rs.15,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakh Only) through DD/PO 
in Favor of ‘Axis bank ltd.’ payable at Ernakulam 

BID INCREMENTAL AMOUNT Rs. 25,000/- (Rs Twenty Five Thousand only) 

LAST DATE, TIME AND VENUE FOR 
SUBMISSION OF BIDS / TENDER 
WITH EMD 

Till 15/12/2025 latest by 05:00 P.M. at Axis Bank Ltd Axis 
Bank Limited, RAC,5th Floor, Chicago Plaza, Rajaji Road, 
Cochin - 682035 Addressed to Mr.Akhil Venugopal 

DATE, TIME, AND VENUE FOR

[...]

MRS.ANITHA PRATHAP, 
Flat No 2d, 2nd Floor, Tritvam, Tower 2,  
Marine Drive, Eranakulam North.P.O 
Eranakulam 682018 

DATE OF DEMAND NOTICE 
U/SEC.13(2) OF SARFAESI ACT 

16-04-2022 

AMT. OF DEMAND NOTICE U/S-13(2) 
OF SARFAESI ACT (IN RS.) 

Rs. 1,76,11,959/-(Rupees One Crore Seventy Six Lakh 
Eleven Thousand Nine Hundred and Fifty Nine Only) 

DATE OF PHYSICAL POSSESSION 25-03-2024 

https://axisbank.auctiontiger.net/

PUBLICATION DATE OF SYMBOLIC 
POSSESSION NOTICE 

09-07-2022 (Symbolic Possession Publication Date) 

OUTSTANDING DUES (IN RS.) 

Rs.2,55,56,819/-(Rupees Two Crore Fifty Five Lakhs Fifty